Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		MHL032356	B. WING		12/2	1/2021			
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE					
INEZ'S H	INEZ'S HOUSE HC 2811 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE								
INLE 3 II		DURHAM	, NC 27703						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	V 000						
	on December 21, 2	plaint survey was completed 021. The complaint was take #NC00184147.) ited.							
	category: 10A NCA	sed for the following service C 27G .5600C Supervised h Developmental Disabilities.							
	The survey sample former client.	was three current clients, one							
V 367	27G .0604 Incident	Reporting Requirements	V 367						
	level II incidents, ex the provision of billa consumer is on the incidents and level to whom the provide 90 days prior to the responsible for the services are provide becoming aware of be submitted on a f Secretary. The rep in person, facsimile means. The report information: (1) reporting identification inform (2) client iden (3) type of inci-	UIREMENTS FOR B PROVIDERS B providers shall report all cept deaths, that occur during able services or while the providers premises or level III II deaths involving the clients or rendered any service within incident to the LME catchment area where ed within 72 hours of the incident. The report shall orm provided by the ort may be submitted via mail, or encrypted electronic shall include the following provider contact and ation; of incident; n of incident;							
		he effort to determine the							

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

Division of Health Service Regulation

CTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (VA) PROVIDER/GUIDRI IED/GUIA		(V2) MI II TIDI	E CONSTRUCTION	(V2) DATE	CLIDVEV	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
JAMES E LIVER CONTINUES NO.		A. BUILDING:				
		5 141110				
		MHL032356	B. WING		12/2	1/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		2811 INDE	PENDENCE	AVENUE		
INEZ'S H	OUSE HC	DURHAM,	NC 27703			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	DN	(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE	DATE
				DEI TOIEITO!)		
V 367	Continued From pa	ge 1	V 367			
	(6) other indiv	viduals or authorities notified				
	or responding.					
	(b) Category A and	B providers shall explain any				
		ete information. The provider				
		lated report to all required				
		the end of the next business				
	day whenever:					
		ler has reason to believe that				
		d in the report may be				
	erroneous, misleading or otherwise unreliable; or					
	(2) the provider obtains information required on the incident form that was previously					
	unavailable.					
	(c) Category A and B providers shall submit,					
	upon request by the LME, other information					
	obtained regarding the incident, including:					
	(1) hospital records including confidential					
	information;	<u> </u>				
	(2) reports by	/ other authorities; and				
		ler's response to the incident.				
		B providers shall send a copy				
		nt reports to the Division of				
		elopmental Disabilities and				
		Services within 72 hours of				
	•	the incident. Category A				
		d a copy of all level III				
		a client death to the Division of				
	Health Service Regulation within 72 hours of becoming aware of the incident. In cases of					ļ
		seven days of use of seclusion				ļ
		vider shall report the death				ļ
		quired by 10A NCAC 26C				
		AC 27E .0104(e)(18).				ļ
	(e) Category A and	B providers shall send a				
		he LME responsible for the				
	catchment area wh	ere services are provided.				ļ
		submitted on a form provided				ļ
		a electronic means and shall				
include summary information as follows:						

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899 XKB111 If continuation sheet 2 of 6

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	MHL032356		B. WING		12/21/2021	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
INEZ'S F	HOUSE HC		PENDENCE NC 27703	AVENUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF T	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	(1) medication definition of a level (2) restrictive the definition of a let (3) searches (4) seizures (4) seizures (5) the total mincidents that occur (6) a statement been no reportable incidents have occur meet any of the critical restriction.	on errors that do not meet the II or level III incident; einterventions that do not meet evel II or level III incident; of a client or his living area; of client property or property in a client; number of level II and level III rred; and ent indicating that there have incidents whenever no urred during the quarter that teria as set forth in Paragraphs Rule and Subparagraphs (1)	V 367			
	failed to ensure a L completed and sub Entity/Managed Ca within 72 hours. The Review on 12/21/2 record revealed: -Admission date of -Discharge date of -Diagnoses of Mentitatory of Seizures.  Review on 12/21/2 Response Improve	eview and interview the facility evel II incident report was smitted to the Local Managed re Organization (LME/MCO) e findings are:  1 of Former Client #4 (FC #4)'s 6/4/09. 11/28/21. tal Retardation; Diabetes;				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 XKB111 If continuation sheet 3 of 6

Division	of Health Service Re	egulation				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
		MHL032356	B. WING		12/2	1/2021
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
INIEZIO:	101105 110	2811 INDI	EPENDENCE	AVENUE		
INEZ'S H	IOUSE HC	DURHAM	, NC 27703			
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE	DATE
V 367	Continued From pa	ge 3	V 367			
	3/7/2013.					
	Interview on 12/21/	21 with Staff #1 revealed:				
	-There was one me					
	November.					
	-He got informed or had blood coming or	ne morning by FC #4 that he				
		nbulance and tried to keep				
	him calmedHe assisted FC #4 to get ready to go to the hospital while waiting for the ambulanceAmbulance came to the house and took FC #4					
	to the hospital.					
		21 with the Qualified				
	Professional reveal					
		the hospital in November. do an IRIS report for FC #4.				
		needed to do an IRIS report.				
	-She had been gett	ing chemo therapy at the				
		4 went to the same hospital.				
	-She completed an	she was sick from her chemo.				
	-She was unable to					
		or additional information from				
	the Doctor in order	to put it on the report.				
		sure if it was too late to submit				
	the report.	ne was not able to complete				
		Owner could have completed				
		on her work and did not				
		nat the report had not been				
	submitted yet.					
		the incident report in IRIS with				
	notation that it was					
		the facility failed to ensure a				
	-	ort was completed and				
	submitted to the Local Managed Entity/Managed					

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899 If continuation sheet 4 of 6 XKB111

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	MHL032356		B. WING		12/21/2021	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
INEZ'S F	IOUSE HC		EPENDENCE , NC 27703	AVENUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	-The Qualified Prof submitting incident -FC #4 had to go to because there was ambulance was cal -FC #4 went to the -She was under im	12 with the Owner revealed: essional was responsible for	V 367			
V 736	10A NCAC 27G .03 EXTERIOR REQUI (c) Each facility and maintained in a saf	ty and Grounds Maintenance 303 LOCATION AND IREMENTS I its grounds shall be e, clean, attractive and orderly e kept free from offensive	V 736			
	failed to ensure factin a clean, safe and findings are:  Observation on 12/Hallway upstairs rethe paint on the with the kitchen was performed on 12/Client #1's room rether the clean factor of the clean fact	ion and interview, the facility ility grounds were maintained attractive manner. The  21/21 at about 1:32 pm of the vealed: rall near doorframe leading to eling off.  21/21 at about 1:40 pm of				

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

XKB111 If continuation sheet 5 of 6

Division of Health Service Regulation

IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MHL032356		B. WING		12/21/2021	
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
OUSE HC			AVENUE		
(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Continued From pa	ige 5	V 736			
-The dresser was m drawers.	nissing knobs from the top				
Observation on 12/21/21 at about 1:42 pm of the downstairs bathroom revealed: -Wood panel sections from the door were peeled off on the bottom.					
Observation on 12/21/21 at about 1:45 pm of the outside revealed: -There was an old box spring in the back that needed to be thrown away.					
Professional reveal -Facility was not tak time because they v remodelingShe took note of th repaired and will inf -House belonged to -Agency was respon the houseShe confirmed that	led: king any new clients at the wanted to do some hings that needed to be form the owner. to the Owner. hinsible for making repairs at the facility failed to ensure				
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OUSE HC  SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L.  Continued From pa  -The dresser was n drawers.  Observation on 12/downstairs bathroo -Wood panel section off on the bottom.  Observation on 12/outside revealed: -There was an old is needed to be throw  Interview on 12/21// Professional reveal -Facility was not tak time because they remodelingShe took note of the repaired and will information to the confirmed that grounds were main	MHL032356  PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADD  2811 INDE  DURHAM,  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 5  -The dresser was missing knobs from the top drawers.  Observation on 12/21/21 at about 1:42 pm of the downstairs bathroom revealed: -Wood panel sections from the door were peeled off on the bottom.  Observation on 12/21/21 at about 1:45 pm of the outside revealed: -There was an old box spring in the back that needed to be thrown away.  Interview on 12/21/21 with the Qualified Professional revealed: -Facility was not taking any new clients at the time because they wanted to do some remodelingShe took note of things that needed to be repaired and will inform the ownerHouse belonged to the OwnerAgency was responsible for making repairs at the houseShe confirmed that the facility failed to ensure grounds were maintained in a clean, safe and	MHL032356  MHL032356  B. WING  B. WING  COUSE HC  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 5  -The dresser was missing knobs from the top drawers.  Observation on 12/21/21 at about 1:42 pm of the downstairs bathroom revealed: -Wood panel sections from the door were peeled off on the bottom.  Observation on 12/21/21 at about 1:45 pm of the outside revealed: -There was an old box spring in the back that needed to be thrown away.  Interview on 12/21/21 with the Qualified Professional revealed: -Facility was not taking any new clients at the time because they wanted to do some remodelingShe took note of things that needed to be repaired and will inform the ownerHouse belonged to the OwnerAgency was responsible for making repairs at the houseShe confirmed that the facility failed to ensure grounds were maintained in a clean, safe and	MHL032356  MHL032356  B. WING  B. WING  B. WING  WEACH ACHORA  WEACH ACHORA  WEACH ACHORA  WEACH ACHORA  WEACH ACHORA  WEACH ACHORA  WING  WEACH ACHORA  WING  WEACH ACHORA  WEACH ACHORA  WING  WEACH ACHORA  WEACH ACHORA  WEACH ACHORA  WEACH	OF CORRECTION   IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   A. BUILDING:

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899 XKB111 If continuation sheet 6 of 6